



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4641/2024, CRL.M.A. 17399/2024 STAY**
SUKHBLR SINGH SHOKEENPetitioner

Through: Mr. N. Hariharan, senior advocate
with Mr. Siddharth S Yadav,
Ms.Punya Rekha Angara,
Mr.Mohammed Qasim, Mr Jatin, Ms.
Neeru, Mr. Rohan Sharma, Mr.
Raghav Bakshi, Ms. Malika Chadha
and Mr. Ayush Natrajan, advocates

versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Jain, SPP, ED with
Ms.Saugata Ganguly, Mr. Gul Naaz
Khan, Ms.Snehal Sharda, Mr
Rukbaan Tyagi and Mr. Ishaan
Baisla, advocates for ED

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
16.07.2024

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 24.07.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 16, 2024

rb