



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4641/2024, CRL.M.A. 17399/2024

SUKHBLR SINGH SHOKEEN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N. Hariharan, Sr. Adv., Mr. Sanjeev Nasiar, Mr. Shadman Ahmed Siddiqui, Mr. Anurag Nasiar, Mr. Sidharth S. Yadav, Mr. Nikita Jain, Mr. Rahul Gupta, Mr. Kartik Pandey, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Jain, SPP-ED, Mr. Sougata Ganguly, Mr. Snehal Sharda, Mr. Gulnaz Khan, Advs. for ED

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

18.10.2024

%

List on 25.10.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 18, 2024

JN