



\$~90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4641/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14359/2025 EXEMPTION**
SUKHBLR SINGH SHOKEENPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sacchin Puri, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Shadman Ahmed Siddiqui, Mr. Anurag Nasiar, Mr. Akash Gahlot, Mr. Vansh Sharma and Ms. Samiksha Rana, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent

Through: Mr. Manish Jain, Special Counsel with Mr. Sougata Ganguly, Ms. Snehal Sharda and Ms. Gulnaz Khan, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **08.05.2025**
CRL.M.A. 14358/2025 (EARLY HEARING)

Bearing in mind the status of the board, it is not possible to prepone the matter. The application is dismissed.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 8, 2025
Sky/na/

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:48:31