



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4641/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17399/2024**
SUKHBLR SINGH SHOKEEN

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Anurag Nasiar and Mr. Paripoorn Singh, Advs.**

versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT
.....Respondent
Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the State with Mr. Arjit Sharma and Ms. Sakshi Jha, Advocates and with Sh. Rahool Alwal, DCP Crime Branch, Insp. Satyander Punia & SI Ravinder Kunar from ISC/Crime Branch.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
21.04.2026

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 21.05.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 21, 2026/